Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The First National Bank of Boston		08/27/2004	Unknown: UNITED STATES
U.S. Bank NA	FORMERLY First National Bank of Minneapolis and First Bank National Association	08/27/2004	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Hoffman, Inc. (Formerly Federal Cartridge Corporation)
Street Address:	5050 Lincoln Drive
Internal Address:	c/o Alliant Techsystems
City:	Edina
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55436
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	267303	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	509767	MONARK
Registration Number:	577427	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	711466	HOFFMAN
Registration Number:	808014	AMERICAN EAGLE
Registration Number:	808748	
Registration Number:	850908	Н
Registration Number:	1342135	HOFFMAN
Registration Number:	1502873	DESIGNLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0341

900040034

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 340-8838

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Kroll
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Kroll
Signature:	/Michael J. Kroll/
Date:	01/18/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=5711 Security Interest Release - US Bank to Federal-Hoffman#page1.tif source=5711 Security Interest Release - US Bank to Federal-Hoffman#page2.tif source=5711 Security Interest Release - US Bank to Federal-Hoffman#page3.tif source=5711 Security Interest Release - US Bank to Federal-Hoffman#page4.tif source=5711 Security Interest Release - US Bank to Federal-Hoffman#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0342

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN THAT:

WHEREAS, to secure payment of its obligations under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 1, 1985 (the "1985 Credit Agreement"), made by FEDERAL CARTRIDGE CORPORATION (now a part of Federal Hoffman, Inc.) (the "1985 Assignor"), with FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MINNEAPOLIS (now U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION) ("U.S. Bank"), and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON) (now part of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A) ("BoA" and collectively with U.S. Bank, the "1985 Assignees"), the 1985 Assignor pledged to U.S. Bank as the administrative agent for the 1985 Assignees certain intellectual property assets including the patents and patent applications, trademark registrations and trademark applications, and copyrights all as set forth on Schedule A to that certain Collateral Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Assignment dated December 1, 1985 by and between the 1985 Assignor and the 1985 Assignees (the "1985 Collateral Assignment") which was recorded as follows:

in the Patent Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 1985 in Reel/Frame Nos. 004489/0975-0990; and

in the Trademark Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 1985 in Reel/Frame Nos. 0515/851-866.

WHEREAS, to secure payment of its obligations under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 1, 1988 (the "1988 Credit Agreement") made by FEDERAL-HOFFMAN, INC. (the successor by merger of FC ACQUISITION, INC. and FEDERAL CARTRIDGE CORPORATION) (the "1988 Assignor"), with FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly known as FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MINNEAPOLIS, now U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION), and THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON (now part of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A) ("BoA" and collectively with U.S. Bank, the "1988 Assignees"), the 1988 Assignor pledged to U.S. Bank as the administrative agent for the 1988 Assignees certain assets including the patents and patent applications, trademark registrations and trademark applications, and copyrights all as set forth on Schedule A to that certain Collateral Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Assignment dated July 1, 1988 by and between the 1988 Assignor and the 1988 Assignees (the "1988 Collateral Assignment") which was recorded as follows:

in the Patent Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 1988 in Reel/Frame Nos. 004948/204-215; and

in the Trademark Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 1988 in Reel/Frame Nos. 0635/352-363.

WHEREAS, the 1985 Assignor obligations under the 1985 Credit Agreement have been fully paid and discharged.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0343

WHEREAS, the 1988 Assignor obligations under the 1988 Credit Agreement have been fully paid and discharged.

WHEREAS, to terminate and release the security interest rights granted under the 1988 Credit Agreement the 1988 Assignees executed a Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Assignment dated July 18, 1990 from the 1988 Assignees to the 1988 Assignor (the "1990 Collateral Assignment") which was recorded as follows: in the Patent Records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 1991 in Reel/Frame Nos. 5581/069-079.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to clear up and to release all rights granted under the 1985 Collateral Assignment and the 1988 Collateral Assignment, including Assignors' security interest in patent applications, trademark registrations and trademark applications, and the copyrights and other intellectual property, all as set forth on the schedules to those Collateral Assignments or otherwise identified as collateral in such Collateral Assignments.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent on behalf of itself and the 1985 Assignees and 1988 Assignees, does hereby release, satisfy, terminate and discharge the pledge to the 1985 Assignees and 1988 Assignees of, and its security interest in,

- (a) the patent and patent application rights as pledged under the 1985 Collateral Assignment and the 1988 Collateral Assignment, including without limitation patent applications and patents included in Schedule A hereto and any patents that have issued or may issue from such applications;
- (b) the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule B hereto, any registrations that have issued or may issue from such applications, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks so listed, and
- (c) all other copyright rights and other intellectual property rights covered by the identification of Collateral in the 1985 Collateral Assignment and 1988 Collateral Assignment.

Date: July ___, 2004

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, for itself (including the former FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MINNEAPOLIS and FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION) and as Agent for THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON

Timothy F Demers
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Commission expires My Commission expires 576/07 *

Assistant Commercial O

SCHEDULE B

TO

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application	D	5 I KADENIARKS	AND TRADEMARK APPL	<u>ICATIONS</u>
No.	No.	Filing Date	Trademark	
71292558	267,303	October 25, 1929	AMERICAN EAGLE & Design	Registration Da February 18, 197
71554221	509,767	April 9, 1948	MONARK	14 10 1000
71593478	549,896	March 6, 1950	XL	May 10, 1969
71638197	577,427	November 17, 1952	AMERICAN EAGLE	October 23, 1951 July 14, 1965
71638199	589,941	November 17, 1952	HI-POWER & Design	May 18, 1974
71645559	600,234	April 20, 1953	Design of Clay Pigeon	T 4 1075
71683285	618,847	March 11, 1955	ALTITE	January 4, 1975
72054525	711,466	June 30, 1958	HOFFMAN	January 10, 1976
72121373	729,938	June 5, 1961	FEDERAL	March 24, 1961
72160415	765,673	January 9, 1963	HI-SHOK	April 17, 1962
72182715	781,203	December 10, 1963	AMERICAN EAGLE	February 25, 1964 December 8, 1964
72182716	782,263	December 10, 1963	Design of Eagle	December 29, 19
72182717	783,485	December 10, 1963	AMERICAN EAGLE & Design	January 19, 1965
72221874	808,014	June 23, 1965	AMERICAN EAGLE & Design	May 20, 1966
72221809	808,747	June 23, 1965	AMERICAN EAGLE	11 1055
72221810	808,748	June 23, 1965	Design of American Eagle	May 24, 1966
72239033	840,725	February 17, 1966	Stripe Design	May 24, 1966
2264534	850,908	February 13, 1967		December 19, 197
2321207	891,883	March 10, 1969	H & Design	June 18, 1968 .
2330268	898,553	June 17, 1969	HI-SHOK	June 2, 1970
2330264	907,400	June 17, 1969	Shield Design	July 7, 1971
2330271	907,401	June 17, 1969	Duck Design	July 7, 1971
2330266	908,894	June 17, 1969	Duck Design	July 7, 1971
2364648	912,132	July 8, 1970	FEDERAL & Duck Design	March 2, 1971
2370088	920,023	September 8, 1970	LEAGUE	June 8, 1971
			TRIPLE-PLUS	September 14, 1971
3066525	1,050,781	October 20, 1975	Shield Design Clay Target	October 19, 1976
3086683		May 10, 1976	CHAMPION	December 14, 1976
3191115	1,148,863	October 27, 1978	NYCLAD	March 24, 1981
3235669	1,155,508	October 18, 1979	GOLD MEDAL/Stylized	May 26, 1981
235671		October 18, 1979	GOLD MEDAL	May 26, 1981 May 26, 1981

Sch. B - Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0345

73200036	1,298,731	January 15, 1979	PREMIUM/Stylized	October 2, 1984
73359419	1,289,731	April 12, 1982	BISLERI	August 14, 1984
73475437	1,318,003	April 16, 1984	BLITZ	
73452582	1,342,135	November 14, 1983	HOFFMAN/Stylized	February 5, 1985 June 18, 1985
73410479	1,393,186	January 24, 1983	SPITFIRE	May 12 1006
73410481	1,403,056	January 24, 1983	SPITFIRE & Design	May 13, 1986
73677543	1,502,873	August 10, 1987	DESIGNLINE & Design	July 29, 1986
73549097		July 19, 1985	EXTRA-LITE	September 6, 1987
752,404			FEDERAL SAFARI	September 19,
767,516	1,551,105	December 5, 1988	CHAMPION E.T. TRAP	August 8, 1989

Application No.	Registration No.	law rights only to date) Trademark	First Use Date
		ACCUTEC	January 8, 1988
		CHAMPION	
		DEERSLAYER	*
		DESIGNAIRE	October 4, 1983
		EUROLINE	October 21, 1987
<u> </u>		ENDUROLINE	June 1, 1985
		HOFFMAN (Circle Logo)	September 16, 1986
		HUNTERSPAK	September 4, 1986
		LIGHTNING	*
Concurrent		TOP GUN	January 4, 1988

^{*} Concurrent usage with another party

Domina de la companya	FOREIGN TRADEMARK	S
Registration /Application No.	Trademark	Country
157,040	CHAMPION	Canada
1,487,506	CHAMPION	France
95,439	CHAMPION	France
58,048	FEDERAL	
,487,502	FEDERAL	Canada
77,774	FEDERAL	France
74,124	TRIPLE PLUS	France
96,393	H	Canada
77,590	HI-SHOK	Canada
487,505	HI-SHOK	Canada
7,775	HI-SHOK	France
487,504	HI-POWER	France
7,777		France
155,287	HI-POWER	France
518,420	GOLD MEDAL	France
368,147	GOLD MEDAL	Japan
0006208	GOLD MEDAL	Australia
2,160	GOLD MEDAL	Brazil
1,434	GOLD MEDAL	Benelux
1,121	GOLD MEDAL	Сапада

Sch. B - Page 2

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS		
Registration / Application No.	Trademark	Country
174,344	GOLD MEDAL	Sweden
379,417	GOLD MEDAL	Italy
35337 C/79	GOLD MEDAL	Italy
1,155,287	Design of Ribbon, Medal, Duck	France
306,475	BLITZ	Canada
306,760	HOFFMAN	Canada
512,509	HOFFMAN	Canada
283,728	SPITFIRE	Canada
283,738	SPITFIRE & Design	Canada
317,595	PREMIUM	Canada
435,595	PREMIUM	Canada
1,452,621	PREMIUM	France
1,045,425	PREMIUME	France
320,200	HOFFMAN/Stylized	Canada
348,343	DESIGNLINE & Design	Canada
B1232,868	H and Design	Gr. Britain
1,232,865	HOFFMAN/Stylized	Gr. Britain
371,042 / 0633276	EXTRA-LITE	Canada

Application No.	Trademark	Country
498,731	FEDERAL	Australia
1,232,864	HOFFMAN	Gr. Britain
1,212,866	HOFFMAN/Stylized	Gr. Britain
1,232,867	H & Design	Gr. Britain
1,232,869	H & Design	Gr. Britain
1,333,021	EUROLINE	Gr. Britain

COPYRIGHTS

All works owned by Federal-Hoffman, Inc. and bearing Federal Cartridge Corporation, Federal Cartridge Company, or Hoffman Engineering Company copyright notice, including all their catalogs.

RECORDED: 01/18/2006